


 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Juniorinnen 

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (38) Verena, Zaisberger Vorarlberg 102.7 104.7 103.9 101.0 102.4 101.4 616.1

2 (24) Sabrina, Hößl Bayern 101.8 103.4 102.3 101.3 103.4 101.8 614.0

3 (32) Nina, Suter St. Gallen 100.2 103.6 102.2 101.2 99.0 102.2 608.4

4 (25) Olivia, Hagmann St. Gallen 100.6 100.8 102.3 102.2 101.9 99.0 606.8

5 (36) Nathalie, Gsell St. Gallen 100.1 100.0 101.7 101.9 102.6 99.9 606.2

6 (30) Valentina, Caluori Graubünden 99.4 103.0 99.6 100.1 99.6 103.1 604.8

7 (39) Maria, Weitzenbeck Bayern 99.5 100.0 100.7 101.7 99.6 102.7 604.2

8 (27) Martina, Kaiser St. Gallen 99.9 102.3 102.2 97.7 99.5 100.3 601.9

9 (23) Rebecca, Köck Tirol 99.6 98.8 100.0 100.2 101.3 101.5 601.4

10 (26) Sheileen, Waibel Vorarlberg 101.2 97.5 99.4 100.3 100.7 101.4 600.5

11 (15) Carmen, Haselsberger Tirol 98.3 99.9 99.8 99.1 101.9 100.5 599.5

12 (31) Bianca, Egender Vorarlberg 98.7 95.8 101.1 100.0 102.7 100.6 598.9

13 (29) Sara, Lechner Bayern 97.7 102.0 100.0 101.8 97.0 100.2 598.7

14 (34) Carina, Caluori Graubünden 97.5 101.8 101.0 97.4 100.4 99.7 597.8

15 (35) Anja, Steinlechner Tirol 96.8 99.1 98.4 100.1 98.4 98.5 591.3

16 (28) Gianna, Tomaschett Graubünden 95.5 102.1 95.4 97.5 102.4 96.9 589.8

17 (33) Katharina, Köb Vorarlberg 99.2 99.8 96.1 98.9 98.1 97.6 589.7

18 (37) Lisa, Felderer Tirol 101.9 96.6 99.5 98.0 92.8 98.6 587.4

 

 

 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Juniorinnen Team 

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   St. Gallen 1821.4

  (32) Nina, Suter  100.2 103.6 102.2 101.2 99.0 102.2 608.4

  (25) Olivia, Hagmann  100.6 100.8 102.3 102.2 101.9 99.0 606.8

  (36) Nathalie, Gsell  100.1 100.0 101.7 101.9 102.6 99.9 606.2

2   Bayern 1816.9

  (24) Sabrina, Hößl  101.8 103.4 102.3 101.3 103.4 101.8 614.0

  (39) Maria, Weitzenbeck  99.5 100.0 100.7 101.7 99.6 102.7 604.2

  (29) Sara, Lechner  97.7 102.0 100.0 101.8 97.0 100.2 598.7

3   Vorarlberg 1804.7

  (38) Verena, Zaisberger  102.7 104.7 103.9 101.0 102.4 101.4 616.1

  (31) Bianca, Egender  98.7 95.8 101.1 100.0 102.7 100.6 598.9

  (33) Katharina, Köb  99.2 99.8 96.1 98.9 98.1 97.6 589.7

4   Graubünden 1792.4

  (30) Valentina, Caluori  99.4 103.0 99.6 100.1 99.6 103.1 604.8

  (34) Carina, Caluori  97.5 101.8 101.0 97.4 100.4 99.7 597.8

  (28) Gianna, Tomaschett  95.5 102.1 95.4 97.5 102.4 96.9 589.8

5   Tirol 1792.2

  (23) Rebecca, Köck  99.6 98.8 100.0 100.2 101.3 101.5 601.4

  (15) Carmen, Haselsberger  98.3 99.9 99.8 99.1 101.9 100.5 599.5

  (35) Anja, Steinlechner  96.8 99.1 98.4 100.1 98.4 98.5 591.3

 
�



 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Junioren 

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (30) Degenhart, Hochfilzer Salzburg 103.3 102.1 101.9 105.2 102.6 100.8 615.9

2 (20) Armin, Gruber Tirol 101.8 103.4 101.2 104.2 103.3 101.6 615.5

3 (9) Laurenz, Bender Bayern 100.7 102.6 102.7 102.9 103.1 103.3 615.3

4 (22) Michael, Schweizer St. Gallen 101.2 100.8 102.2 99.4 101.9 103.6 609.1

5 (15) Georg, Kendliner Tirol 101.7 96.4 101.7 102.6 103.8 102.8 609.0

6 (10) Lorenz, Lanzinger Südtirol 99.9 102.8 101.3 101.4 102.1 99.8 607.3

7 (31) Stefan, Stricker Südtirol 100.7 100.1 104.1 99.5 102.2 100.1 606.7

8 (33) Tobias, Meyer Bayern 98.5 101.9 102.3 101.1 101.4 100.2 605.4

9 (32) Omar, Guerra Tessin 100.1 100.8 99.7 101.6 101.3 101.1 604.6

10 (19) Christian, Altherr St. Gallen 100.7 97.9 100.2 102.6 101.7 99.7 602.8

11 (13) Christoph, Dürr St. Gallen 101.7 101.1 99.0 101.7 98.8 100.3 602.6

12 (16) Martin, Heldstab Graubünden 98.4 100.0 98.2 99.6 102.5 101.0 599.7

13 (14) Michele, Verdi Tessin 99.4 99.5 101.8 101.8 98.2 99.0 599.7

14 (26) Patrick, Diem Vorarlberg 100.6 99.2 102.7 96.9 100.2 99.3 598.9

15 (17) Michael, Kaiser St. Gallen 102.0 100.7 95.1 101.6 99.9 99.0 598.3

16 (27) Matthias, Schraemli Graubünden 98.7 97.4 100.5 101.8 101.0 98.5 597.9

17 (29) Stefan, Prugger Südtirol 98.4 93.8 99.8 102.4 101.3 101.8 597.5

18 (34) Rene, Neudecker Bayern 98.5 98.0 98.4 98.7 100.1 102.1 595.8

19 (12) Markus, Abfalterer Vorarlberg 101.0 98.9 98.7 98.0 96.8 101.6 595.0

20 (18) Thomas, Scharler Salzburg 97.9 101.8 95.9 98.6 99.1 99.9 593.2

21 (21) Markus, Weber Südtirol 95.6 95.4 97.9 101.3 99.0 100.5 589.7

22 (23) Leandro, Petschen Graubünden 99.1 99.9 94.7 97.4 94.7 95.2 581.0

23 (24) Kevin, Pisoni Tessin 98.7 98.1 97.7 96.4 94.1 95.2 580.2

24 (25) Andri, Tomaschett Graubünden 97.1 94.9 93.3 99.4 95.9 97.3 577.9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Junioren - Team 

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   Bayern 1816.5

  (9) Laurenz, Bender  100.7 102.6 102.7 102.9 103.1 103.3 615.3

  (33) Tobias, Meyer  98.5 101.9 102.3 101.1 101.4 100.2 605.4

  (34) Rene, Neudecker  98.5 98.0 98.4 98.7 100.1 102.1 595.8

2   St. Gallen 1810.0

  (22) Michael, Schweizer  101.2 100.8 102.2 99.4 101.9 103.6 609.1

  (13) Christoph, Dürr  101.7 101.1 99.0 101.7 98.8 100.3 602.6

  (17) Michael, Kaiser  102.0 100.7 95.1 101.6 99.9 99.0 598.3

3   Südtirol 1803.7

  (10) Lorenz, Lanzinger  99.9 102.8 101.3 101.4 102.1 99.8 607.3

  (31) Stefan, Stricker  100.7 100.1 104.1 99.5 102.2 100.1 606.7

  (21) Markus, Weber  95.6 95.4 97.9 101.3 99.0 100.5 589.7

4   Tessin 1784.5

  (32) Omar, Guerra  100.1 100.8 99.7 101.6 101.3 101.1 604.6

  (14) Michele, Verdi  99.4 99.5 101.8 101.8 98.2 99.0 599.7

  (24) Kevin, Pisoni  98.7 98.1 97.7 96.4 94.1 95.2 580.2

5   Graubünden 1758.6

  (16) Martin, Heldstab  98.4 100.0 98.2 99.6 102.5 101.0 599.7

  (23) Leandro, Petschen  99.1 99.9 94.7 97.4 94.7 95.2 581.0

  (25) Andri, Tomaschett  97.1 94.9 93.3 99.4 95.9 97.3 577.9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 KK – Liegend  

 
Frauen 

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (12) Sonja, Ladner Vorarlberg 104.3 102.5 103.2 103.0 102.5 102.8 618.3

2 (9) Olivia, Hofmann Tirol 103.0 102.1 102.7 102.2 103.1 103.4 616.5

3 (14) Nadja, Juriga Salzburg 103.1 103.6 100.5 101.4 101.8 102.5 612.9

4 (13) Monika, Niederkofler Südtirol 103.3 103.9 102.9 102.1 100.7 98.5 611.4

5 (22) Lisa, Haensch Bayern 103.2 101.5 100.3 101.8 101.9 101.8 610.5

6 (2) Céline, Spichtig St. Gallen 101.2 103.1 100.3 101.8 102.7 101.3 610.4

7 (4) Myriam, Brühwiler St. Gallen 101.5 103.1 98.4 101.8 103.3 102.1 610.2

8 (18) Marina, Schnider St. Gallen 100.8 100.8 102.0 102.4 102.1 101.7 609.8

9 (1) Vanessa, Deisenberger Salzburg 101.0 101.0 102.8 100.2 103.1 101.6 609.7

10 (10) Alexandra, Podpeskar Salzburg 102.2 102.9 97.4 101.4 103.5 101.6 609.0

11 (20) Melanie, Lutz Vorarlberg 101.4 101.0 101.6 102.1 100.2 101.9 608.2

12 (17) Annika, Welsch Bayern 102.5 98.2 103.4 99.9 100.6 102.3 606.9

13 (8) Brigitte, Köb Vorarlberg 100.6 99.3 103.0 99.5 103.2 100.2 605.8

14 (19) Elisabeth, Pfandler Tirol 99.8 99.8 100.4 102.1 102.7 99.1 603.9

15 (5) Tamara, Alt Salzburg 99.4 100.9 98.9 101.6 101.7 100.9 603.4

16 (3) Kristina, Hagen Bayern 102.7 99.8 100.7 101.4 96.0 101.7 602.3

17 (16) Daniela, Pandiscia Tessin 100.8 103.0 98.1 98.9 99.6 100.5 600.9

18 (11) Martina, Scherrer St. Gallen 97.9 102.1 101.2 95.8 99.1 102.6 598.7

19 (6) Waltraud, Metzler Vorarlberg 100.0 100.7 100.6 100.4 98.2 98.5 598.4

 

 

 

 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Frauen Mannschaft 

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   Vorarlberg 1832.3

  (12) Sonja, Ladner  104.3 102.5 103.2 103.0 102.5 102.8 618.3

  (20) Melanie, Lutz  101.4 101.0 101.6 102.1 100.2 101.9 608.2

  (8) Brigitte, Köb  100.6 99.3 103.0 99.5 103.2 100.2 605.8

2   St. Gallen 1830.4

  (2) Céline, Spichtig  101.2 103.1 100.3 101.8 102.7 101.3 610.4

  (4) Myriam, Brühwiler  101.5 103.1 98.4 101.8 103.3 102.1 610.2

  (18) Marina, Schnider  100.8 100.8 102.0 102.4 102.1 101.7 609.8

3   Salzburg 1825.3

  (14) Nadja, Juriga  103.1 103.6 100.5 101.4 101.8 102.5 612.9

  (10) Alexandra, Podpeskar  102.2 102.9 97.4 101.4 103.5 101.6 609.0

  (5) Tamara, Alt  99.4 100.9 98.9 101.6 101.7 100.9 603.4

4   Bayern 1819.7

  (22) Lisa, Haensch  103.2 101.5 100.3 101.8 101.9 101.8 610.5

  (17) Annika, Welsch  102.5 98.2 103.4 99.9 100.6 102.3 606.9

  (3) Kristina, Hagen  102.7 99.8 100.7 101.4 96.0 101.7 602.3

 

 

 



 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Männer 

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (13) Thomas, Mathis Vorarlberg 105.1 102.9 105.3 103.6 103.2 103.0 623.1

2 (11) Stefan, Rumpler Salzburg 104.0 103.3 103.1 104.8 102.4 103.4 621.0

3 (29) Andreas, Rammler Salzburg 103.6 103.9 104.9 103.3 101.7 102.7 620.1

4 (36) Michael, Höllwarth Tirol 104.6 104.6 102.5 103.2 103.8 100.9 619.6

5 (31) Alexander, Uhl Vorarlberg 104.1 102.3 104.0 103.2 102.2 102.4 618.2

6 (12) Lukas, Kammerlander Tirol 104.0 103.0 102.0 102.1 102.4 102.8 616.3

7 (15) Marcel, Schilliger St. Gallen 100.9 104.0 102.0 102.1 104.2 102.8 616.0

8 (34) Claudio, Roffler Graubünden 103.3 102.6 101.5 102.3 101.2 102.8 613.7

9 (14) Dellemann Eduard, Von Südtirol 103.0 103.4 101.5 102.6 101.6 101.3 613.4

10 (26) Lars, Färber Graubünden 101.5 102.7 102.1 102.7 101.5 101.1 611.6

11 (24) Gernot, Rumpler Salzburg 101.1 102.4 102.5 102.7 101.1 101.6 611.4

12 (22) Andrea, Rossi Tessin 102.6 101.1 102.5 102.4 102.1 99.8 610.5

13 (27) Klaus, Gstinig Tirol 101.9 102.7 100.6 101.4 100.5 102.8 609.9

14 (33) Werner, Beranek Vorarlberg 102.7 102.5 102.3 99.8 100.5 101.3 609.1

15 (23) Ruedi, Schwendeler Graubünden 103.5 99.9 102.2 100.7 102.4 99.5 608.2

16 (28) Hanspeter, Widmer St. Gallen 102.1 101.6 97.9 102.9 99.5 103.6 607.6

17 (17) Thomas, Berger St. Gallen 102.3 97.1 100.1 103.2 101.2 101.1 605.0

18 (25) Manfred, Stastny Vorarlberg 98.4 99.0 101.1 103.9 100.5 100.6 603.5

19 (18) Andreas, Barbieri Südtirol 98.4 99.6 101.9 101.9 101.8 95.2 598.8

20 (20) Wolfgang, Holzknecht Tirol 95.6 97.5 98.8 103.9 100.9 100.2 596.9

21 (19) Andreas, Schweizer St. Gallen 99.9 100.9 100.5 96.5 99.1 97.3 594.2

22 (35) Daris, Delcò Tessin 100.1 96.1 94.9 95.1 97.8 96.9 580.9

23 (32) Pietro, Ghisletta Tessin 91.7 94.9 96.6 96.2 97.1 98.3 574.8

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 KK – Liegend 

 
Männer - Mannschaft 

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   Salzburg 1852.5

  (11) Stefan, Rumpler  104.0 103.3 103.1 104.8 102.4 103.4 621.0

  (29) Andreas, Rammler  103.6 103.9 104.9 103.3 101.7 102.7 620.1

  (24) Gernot, Rumpler  101.1 102.4 102.5 102.7 101.1 101.6 611.4

2   Vorarlberg 1850.4

  (13) Thomas, Mathis  105.1 102.9 105.3 103.6 103.2 103.0 623.1

  (31) Alexander, Uhl  104.1 102.3 104.0 103.2 102.2 102.4 618.2

  (33) Werner, Beranek  102.7 102.5 102.3 99.8 100.5 101.3 609.1

3   Graubünden 1833.5

  (34) Claudio, Roffler  103.3 102.6 101.5 102.3 101.2 102.8 613.7

  (26) Lars, Färber  101.5 102.7 102.1 102.7 101.5 101.1 611.6

  (23) Ruedi, Schwendeler  103.5 99.9 102.2 100.7 102.4 99.5 608.2

4   Tirol 1826.4

  (36) Michael, Höllwarth  104.6 104.6 102.5 103.2 103.8 100.9 619.6

  (27) Klaus, Gstinig  101.9 102.7 100.6 101.4 100.5 102.8 609.9

  (20) Wolfgang, Holzknecht  95.6 97.5 98.8 103.9 100.9 100.2 596.9

5   St. Gallen 1817.8

  (15) Marcel, Schilliger  100.9 104.0 102.0 102.1 104.2 102.8 616.0

  (28) Hanspeter, Widmer  102.1 101.6 97.9 102.9 99.5 103.6 607.6

  (19) Andreas, Schweizer  99.9 100.9 100.5 96.5 99.1 97.3 594.2

6   Tessin 1766.2

  (22) Andrea, Rossi  102.6 101.1 102.5 102.4 102.1 99.8 610.5

  (35) Daris, Delcò  100.1 96.1 94.9 95.1 97.8 96.9 580.9

  (32) Pietro, Ghisletta  91.7 94.9 96.6 96.2 97.1 98.3 574.8

 
 

 



 

Kleinkaliber 3 x 20   

Juniorinnen   

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (30) Martina, Kaiser St. Gallen 95

95

95

94

98

93

 189

193

188

570(16)

2 (21) Sabrina, Hößl Bayern 95

97

93

94

99

88

 189

196

181

566(19)

3 (34) Olivia, Hagmann St. Gallen 94

97

90

95

99

90

 189

196

180

565(16)

4 (38) Verena, Zaisberger Vorarlberg 95

99

89

94

97

90

 189

196

179

564(22)

5 (36) Nina, Suter St. Gallen 94

96

92

94

96

90

 188

192

182

562(20)

6 (22) Carmen, Haselsberger Tirol 91

97

90

90

95

89

 181

192

179

552(12)

7 (24) Rebecca, Köck Tirol 88

99

86

92

98

88

 180

197

174

551(17)

8 (26) Sara, Lechner Bayern 88

98

85

97

98

85

 185

196

170

551(13)

9 (32) Nathalie, Gsell St. Gallen 95

94

86

91

96

85

 186

190

171

547(12)

10 (35) Valentina, Caluori Graubünden 92

94

86

88

95

91

 180

189

177

546(13)

11 (23) Bianca, Egender Vorarlberg 93

96

82

93

97

85

 186

193

167

546(13)

12 (25) Carina, Caluori Graubünden 94

95

84

91

93

82

 185

188

166

539(14)

13 (27) Sheileen, Waibel Vorarlberg 86

97

85

82

96

91

 168

193

176

537(10)

14 (37) Lisa, Felderer Tirol 92

87

85

90

94

87

 182

181

172

535(10)

15 (31) Maria, Weitzenbeck Bayern 82

96

89

81

99

84

 163

195

173

531(12)

16 (33) Katharina, Köb Vorarlberg 89

97

76

91

93

83

 180

190

159

529( 8)

17 (28) Gianna, Tomaschett Graubünden 83

92

80

85

93

72

 168

185

152

505( 6)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Kleinkaliber 3 x 20   

Juniorinnen - Mannschaftswertung   

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   St. Gallen 1697(52)

  (30) Martina, Kaiser  95

95

95

94

98

93

 189

193

188 570(16)

  (34) Olivia, Hagmann  94

97

90

95

99

90

 189

196

180 565(16)

  (36) Nina, Suter  94

96

92

94

96

90

 188

192

182 562(20)

2   Bayern 1648(44)

  (21) Sabrina, Hößl  95

97

93

94

99

88

 189

196

181 566(19)

  (26) Sara, Lechner  88

98

85

97

98

85

 185

196

170 551(13)

  (31) Maria, Weitzenbeck  82

96

89

81

99

84

 163

195

173 531(12)

3   Vorarlberg 1647(45)

  (38) Verena, Zaisberger  95

99

89

94

97

90

 189

196

179 564(22)

  (23) Bianca, Egender  93

96

82

93

97

85

 186

193

167 546(13)

  (27) Sheileen, Waibel  86

97

85

82

96

91

 168

193

176 537(10)

4   Tirol 1638(39)

  (22) Carmen, Haselsberger  91

97

90

90

95

89

 181

192

179 552(12)

  (24) Rebecca, Köck  88

99

86

92

98

88

 180

197

174 551(17)

  (37) Lisa, Felderer  92

87

85

90

94

87

 182

181

172 535(10)

5   Graubünden 1590(33)

  (35) Valentina, Caluori  92

94

86

88

95

91

 180

189

177 546(13)

  (25) Carina, Caluori  94

95

84

91

93

82

 185

188

166 539(14)

  (28) Gianna, Tomaschett  83

92

80

85

93

72

 168

185

152 505( 6)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Kleinkaliber – 3 x 40   

Junioren   

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (31) Armin, Gruber Tirol 88

99

95

97 

96 

98 

96

97

99

98

97

95

379

389

387

1155(42)

2 (13) Christoph, Dürr St. Gallen 95

97

94

98 

99 

89 

96

100

92

97

97

91

386

393

366

1145(38)

3 (11) Tobias, Meyer Bayern 95

99

90

92 

98 

95 

90

98

92

91

97

96

368

392

373

1133(36)

4 (30) Michele, Verdi Tessin 95

95

95

97 

93 

96 

93

96

89

92

97

92

377

381

372

1130(31)

5 (14) Laurenz, Bender Bayern 96

95

91

95 

93 

90 

93

97

96

93

99

91

377

384

368

1129(32)

6 (26) Michael, Kaiser St. Gallen 95

99

91

94 

96 

91 

93

96

87

95

97

89

377

388

358

1123(26)

7 (23) Rene, Neudecker Bayern 98

93

92

90 

95 

93 

93

97

93

92

97

89

373

382

367

1122(27)

8 (27) Degenhart, Hochfilzer Salzburg 94

99

89

90 

99 

83 

86

97

90

94

100

93

364

395

355

1114(29)

9 (17) Roman, Thalmayr Salzburg 91

97

87

92 

95 

89 

90

97

90

93

98

91

366

387

357

1110(25)

10 (20) Andreas, Thum Tirol 89

95

86

96 

95 

91 

87

97

89

95

100

88

367

387

354

1108(27)

11 (18) Christian, Altherr St. Gallen 89

95

90

94 

92 

82 

93

94

89

99

95

88

375

376

349

1100(26)

12 (28) Andri, Tomaschett Graubünden 88

93

84

91 

94 

92 

89

96

96

92

96

89

360

379

361

1100(22)

13 (32) Michael, Schweizer St. Gallen 94

96

94

92 

96 

79 

97

98

82

89

99

83

372

389

338

1099(30)

14 (29) Tobias, Ploner Südtirol 89

95

94

88 

95 

92 

91

96

86

90

94

86

358

380

358

1096(21)

15 (12) Omar, Guerra Tessin 91

93

87

93 

96 

88 

81

96

86

94

96

87

359

381

348

1088(26)

16 (25) Martin, Heldstab Graubünden 93

93

92

87 

94 

74 

86

97

83

87

97

83

353

381

332

1066(22)

17 (24) Patrick, Diem Vorarlberg 89

95

84

86 

95 

93 

87

92

82

83

91

85

345

373

344

1062(16)

18 (15) Thomas, Scharler Salzburg 82

94

89

87 

96 

85 

78

95

84

89

95

83

336

380

341

1057(13)

   

19 (33) Markus, Abfalterer Vorarlberg 86

95

84

91 

95 

77 

85

97

74

92

95

84

354

382

319

1055(32)

20 (19) Kevin, Pisoni Tessin 91

95

84

85 

89 

79 

90

84

82

88

92

89

354

360

334

1048(15)



21 (22) Manuel, Kirchmayr Tirol 82

90

77

84 

91 

83 

84

96

75

82

96

91

332

373

326

1031(18)

22 (21) Matthias, Schraemli Graubünden 76

97

77

85 

92 

76 

83

97

81

86

90

77

330

376

311

1017(18)

23 (16) Leandro, Petschen Graubünden 80

91

78

86 

89 

75 

87

86

74

84

95

75

337

361

302

1000( 5)
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Kleinkaliber – 3 x 40   

Junioren – Mannschaftswertung   

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   Bayern 3384(95) 

  (11) Tobias, Meyer  95

99

90

92

98

95

90

98

92

91

97

96

368

392

373 1133(36)

  (14) Laurenz, Bender  96

95

91

95

93

90

93

97

96

93

99

91

377

384

368 1129(32)

  (23) Rene, Neudecker  98

93

92

90

95

93

93

97

93

92

97

89

373

382

367 1122(27)

2   St. Gallen 3344(94) 

  (13) Christoph, Dürr  95

97

94

98

99

89

96

100

92

97

97

91

386

393

366 1145(38)

  (18) Christian, Altherr  89

95

90

94

92

82

93

94

89

99

95

88

375

376

349 1100(26)

  (32) Michael, Schweizer  94

96

94

92

96

79

97

98

82

89

99

83

372

389

338 1099(30)

3   Tirol 3294(87) 

  (31) Armin, Gruber  88

99

95

97

96

98

96

97

99

98

97

95

379

389

387 1155(42)

  (20) Andreas, Thum  89

95

86

96

95

91

87

97

89

95

100

88

367

387

354 1108(27)

  (22) Manuel, Kirchmayr  82

90

77

84

91

83

84

96

75

82

96

91

332

373

326 1031(18)

4   Salzburg 3281(67) 

  (27) Degenhart, Hochfilzer  94

99

89

90

99

83

86

97

90

94

100

93

364

395

355 1114(29)

  (17) Roman, Thalmayr  91

97

87

92

95

89

90

97

90

93

98

91

366

387

357 1110(25)

  (15) Thomas, Scharler  82

94

89

87

96

85

78

95

84

89

95

83

336

380

341 1057(13)

5   Tessin 3266(72) 

  (30) Michele, Verdi  95

95

95

97

93

96

93

96

89

92

97

92

377

381

372 1130(31)

  (12) Omar, Guerra  91

93

87

93

96

88

81

96

86

94

96

87

359

381

348 1088(26)

  (19) Kevin, Pisoni  91

95

84

85

89

79

90

84

82

88

92

89

354

360

334 1048(15)

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 Graubünden 3183(62) 

 

 

  

(28) Andri, Tomaschett  88

93

84

91

94

92

89

96

96

92

96

89

360

379

361 1100(22)

  (25) Martin, Heldstab  93

93

92

87

94

74

86

97

83

87

97

83

353

381

332 1066(22)

  (21) Matthias, Schraemli  76

97

77

85

92

76

83

97

81

86

90

77

330

376

311 1017(18)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Kleinkaliber 3 x 20   

Frauen   

 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (7) Lisa, Haensch Bayern 97

97

93

96

98

96

193

195

189

577(19)

2 (15) Monika, Niederkofler Südtirol 95

100

93

92

100

95

187

200

188

575(25)

3 (13) Olivia, Hofmann Tirol 94

99

89

98

100

94

192

199

183

574(28)

4 (16) Sonja, Ladner Vorarlberg 98

99

88

96

99

91

194

198

179

571(25)

5 (14) Myriam, Brühwiler St. Gallen 93

99

91

93

96

95

186

195

186

567(17)

6 (6) Tamara, Alt Salzburg 96

99

89

90

97

93

186

196

182

564(20)

7 (19) Céline, Spichtig St. Gallen 93

100

91

92

95

93

185

195

184

564(16)

8 (10) Nadja, Juriga Salzburg 92

99

91

96

98

88

188

197

179

564(15)

9 (12) Marina, Schnider St. Gallen 93

98

89

97

96

89

190

194

178

562(19)

10 (5) Martina, Scherrer St. Gallen 94

95

92

92

96

93

186

191

185

562(17)

11 (18) Daniela, Pandiscia Tessin 94

97

84

93

99

92

187

196

176

559(14)

12 (4) Martina, Chamson Tirol 91

98

88

88

100

91

179

198

179

556(17)

13 (8) Vanessa, Deisenberger Salzburg 91

97

93

91

94

90

182

191

183

556(14)

14 (17) Annika, Welsch Bayern 93

94

87

93

95

92

186

189

179

554(13)

15 (20) Melanie, Lutz Vorarlberg 91

98

84

90

99

87

181

197

171

549(16)

16 (9) Kristina, Hagen Bayern 89

99

92

85

98

82

174

197

174

545(12)

17 (3) Daniela, Waibel Vorarlberg 89

94

86

92

95

84

181

189

170

540(10)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Kleinkaliber 3 x 20   

Frauen - Mannschaftswertung   

 

Platz SNr Name 
 

Serien   Total

1   St. Gallen 1693(52)

  (14) Myriam, Brühwiler  93

99

91

93

96

95

186

195

186 567(17)

  (19) Céline, Spichtig  93

100

91

92

95

93

185

195

184 564(16)

  (12) Marina, Schnider  93

98

89

97

96

89

190

194

178 562(19)

2   Salzburg 1684(49)

  (6) Tamara, Alt  96

99

89

90

97

93

186

196

182 564(20)

  (10) Nadja, Juriga  92

99

91

96

98

88

188

197

179 564(15)

  (8) Vanessa, Deisenberger  91

97

93

91

94

90

182

191

183 556(14)

3   Bayern 1676(44)

  (7) Lisa, Haensch  97

97

93

96

98

96

193

195

189 577(19)

  (17) Annika, Welsch  93

94

87

93

95

92

186

189

179 554(13)

  (9) Kristina, Hagen  89

99

92

85

98

82

174

197

174 545(12)

4   Vorarlberg 1660(51)

  (16) Sonja, Ladner  98

99

88

96

99

91

194

198

179 571(25)

  (20) Melanie, Lutz  91

98

84

90

99

87

181

197

171 549(16)

  (3) Daniela, Waibel  89

94

86

92

95

84

181

189

170 540(10)
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Kleinkaliber 3 x 40 

Männer 

Rg. Name Verein Serien 
 

Total 

1. Thomas, Mathis Vorarlberg 

96 95 98 98 387 1167(54) 

100 99 100 99 398 

97 92 96 97 382 

         

2. Gernot, Rumpler Salzburg 

95 98 97 98 388 1165(52) 

98 98 98 94 388 

95 96 99 99 389 

         

3. Andrea, Rossi Tessin 

96 96 94 96 382 1153(45) 

97 99 98 97 391 

95 93 97 95 380 

         

4. Lars, Färber Graubünden 

95 94 93 97 379 1151(40) 

98 99 99 96 392 

94 95 96 95 380 

         

5. Stefan, Rumpler Salzburg 

90 95 97 99 381 1148(39) 

98 99 98 98 393 

95 90 96 93 374 

         

6. Andreas, Rammler Salzburg 

89 92 95 91 367 1134(33) 

100 100 99 99 398 

92 92 93 92 369 

         

7. Michael, Höllwarth Tirol 

91 92 90 94 367 1128(29) 

99 99 98 97 393 

91 93 91 93 368 

         

8. Lukas, Kammerlander Tirol 

94 94 96 88 372 1127(41) 

97 96 93 99 385 

92 95 89 94 370 

         

9. Wolfgang, Holzknecht Tirol 

90 91 94 93 368 1119(36) 

96 98 99 97 390 

90 96 87 88 361 

         

10. Hanspeter, Widmer St. Gallen 

94 92 89 91 366 1106(29) 

93 98 98 98 387 

89 87 86 91 353 

         

11. Marcel, Schilliger St. Gallen 

89 91 94 94 368 1104(35) 

95 99 95 97 386 

87 83 93 87 350 

         

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 
12. 

 
Thomas, Berger 

 

St. Gallen 

94 95 96 96 381 1097(37) 

 

 

 

 

98 99 95 96 388 

75 92 80 81 328 

13. Ruedi, Schwendeler Graubünden 

91 92 92 94 369 1085(23) 

94 95 96 96 381 

88 76 82 89 335 

         

14. Andreas, Schweizer St. Gallen 

93 86 87 85 351 1069(19) 

97 94 94 96 381 

86 85 85 81 337 

         

15. Claudio, Roffler Graubünden 

79 85 94 91 349 1055(31) 

98 99 97 100 394 

74 82 76 80 312 

         

16. Daris, Delcò Tessin 

90 87 81 91 349 1043(14) 

91 92 96 86 365 

81 75 93 80 329 

         

17. Pietro, Ghisletta Tessin 

87 82 89 85 343 1003(11) 

85 88 94 91 358 

81 75 75 71 302 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kleinkaliber 3 x 40 

Männer - Mannschaften 

1. Salzburg 
     

3447(124) 

 
Stefan, Rumpler 

90 95 97 99 381 

1148(39) 98 99 98 98 393 

95 90 96 93 374 

        

 
Andreas, Rammler 

89 92 95 91 367 

1134(33) 100 100 99 99 398 

92 92 93 92 369 

        

 
Gernot, Rumpler 

95 98 97 98 388 

1165(52) 98 98 98 94 388 

95 96 99 99 389 

        
2. Tirol 

     
3374(106) 

 
Michael, Höllwarth 

91 92 90 94 367 

1128(29) 99 99 98 97 393 

91 93 91 93 368 

        

 
Lukas, Kammerlander 

94 94 96 88 372 

1127(41) 97 96 93 99 385 

92 95 89 94 370 

        

 

Wolfgang, 

Holzknecht 

90 91 94 93 368 

1119(36) 96 98 99 97 390 

90 96 87 88 361 

        
3. St. Gallen 

     
3307(101) 

 
Hanspeter, Widmer 

94 92 89 91 366 

1106(29) 93 98 98 98 387 

89 87 86 91 353 

        

 
Marcel, Schilliger 

89 91 94 94 368 

1104(35) 95 99 95 97 386 

87 83 93 87 350 

        

 
Thomas, Berger 

94 95 96 96 381 

1097(37) 98 99 95 96 388 

75 92 80 81 328 

        

        
4. Graubünden 

     
3291(94) 

 
Lars, Färber 

95 94 93 97 379 

1151(40) 98 99 99 96 392 

94 95 96 95 380 

        

 
Ruedi, Schwendeler 

91 92 92 94 369 

1085(23) 94 95 96 96 381 

88 76 82 89 335 

 

 

Claudio, Roffler 

     

1055(31) 
79 85 94 91 349 

98 99 97 100 394 

74 82 76 80 312 



        

        
5. Tessin 

     
3199(70) 

 
Andrea, Rossi 

96 96 94 96 382 

1153(45) 97 99 98 97 391 
95 93 97 95 380 

        

 
Daris, Delcò 

90 87 81 91 349 

1043(14) 91 92 96 86 365 

81 75 93 80 329 

        

 
Pietro, Ghisletta 

87 82 89 85 343 

1003(11) 85 88 94 91 358 

81 75 75 71 302 
 


